Attorney Docket No. 4121-174

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party (ies)
WEITZER, Wilfried	Weitzer Parkett GMbH & Co. KG
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No	Klammstrasse 24
3. Nature of conveyance:	A-8160 Weiz (AT)
3. Ivalue of conveyance.	AUSTRIA
	* No.
Execution Date: March 7, 2005	
Application number(s) or patent number (s): 10/520,038 If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No. (s) 10/520,038	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Marianne Fuierer	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form
Company Name: Intellectual Property/Technology Law	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	overpayment to deposit account
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: 08-3284
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. State and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marianne Fuierer Marsul Puleu April 6, 2005	
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2	

PATENT

700168225 REEL: 016024 FRAME: 0281

4121-174

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Wilfried Weitzer

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

Weitzer Parkett GmbH & Co. KG Klammstraße 24 A-8160 Weiz (AT) AUSTRIA

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

"PANEL ELEMENT AND CONNECTING SYSTEM FOR PANEL ELEMENTS"

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as a Designated/Elected Office (DO/EO/US) on December 29, 2004, 2004 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/520,038 under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 371, based on PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2003/006474 filed on June 18, 2003, and claiming priority of Austrian Patent Application No. A 985/2002 filed July 2, 2002 and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. I hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set out hand and seal this day of 2005.

Wilfried Weitzer

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016024 FRAME: 0282